THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Dwight D. Keen, Chair

Susan K. Duffy Andrew J. French

In the matter of the failure of Mike McClenning)	Docket No: 23-CONS-3023-CPEN
dba Production Maintenance Service (Operator))	
to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-111 at the Barton #3,)	CONSERVATION DIVISION
HWR #1, Moyer #1, Welton #1, and Wilmoth)	
#24-1 wells in Montgomery County, Kansas.)	License No: 32219

PRESIDING OFFICER ORDER SETTING EVIDENTIARY HEARING

The evidentiary hearing in this matter shall occur on **Wednesday**, **February 1**, **2023**, **beginning at 8:30 a.m.** The evidentiary hearing shall take place via the Zoom videoconferencing platform. Log-in instructions shall be provided to parties as the hearing date approaches. The hearing shall be video-streamed on the Commission's YouTube channel.

BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: January 12, 2023 /s/ Jonathan R. Myers

Jonathan R. Myers Presiding Officer

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

23-CONS-3023-CPEN

I, the undersigned, ce	ertify that a true copy	of the attached	Order has bee	en served to the	following by means of
electronic service on	01/12/2023	·			

RYAN DULING
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 3
137 E. 21ST STREET
CHANUTE, KS 66720
r.duling@kcc.ks.gov

JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov

MIKE MCCLENNING D/B/A PRODUCTION MAINTENANCE SERVICE PO BOX 275 TYRO, KS 67364-0275 mmcclenning@cox.net TRISTAN KIMBRELL, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 t.kimbrell@kcc.ks.gov

TROY RUSSELL
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 3
137 E. 21ST STREET
CHANUTE, KS 66720
t.russell@kcc.ks.gov

/S/ KCC Docket Room

KCC Docket Room